South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 11:33:30 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0226 (Rat #0056, Act #0037 of 1997) General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 22-5-910, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EXPUNGEMENT OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM ONE TO THREE YEARS AFTER WHICH A
DEFENDANT MAY HAVE HIS RECORD EXPUNGED, CHANGE FROM MANDATORY TO OPTIONAL THE REQUIREMENT
THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT ISSUE AN ORDER EXPUNGING THE RECORD AND PROVIDE THAT A PERSON MAY HAVE
HIS RECORD EXPUNGED EVEN THOUGH THE CONVICTION OCCURRED PRIOR TO JUNE 1, 1992.-AMENDED TITLE

01/21/97
01/21/97
02/12/97
02/13/97
02/13/97
02/18/97
02/19/97
02/19/97
04/16/97
04/22/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/06/97
05/06/97
05/06/97
05/06/97
05/07/97
05/13/97
05/15/97
05/21/97
05/21/97
06/03/97
06/03/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 29, 1997 HJ-21
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 30, 1997 HJ-9
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-32
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-21
Amended HJ-17

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh, Simrill & Scott HJ-17
Read second time HJ-17

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-30

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-39
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18
Ratified R 56

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/97

Copies available

Act No. 37

Page 1 of 1



