## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 11:33:30 am

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

Senate

01/21/97

## S\*0226 (Rat #0056, Act #0037 of 1997) General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 22-5-910, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXPUNGEMENT OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM ONE TO THREE YEARS AFTER WHICH A DEFENDANT MAY HAVE HIS RECORD EXPUNGED, CHANGE FROM MANDATORY TO OPTIONAL THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT ISSUE AN ORDER EXPUNGING THE RECORD AND PROVIDE THAT A PERSON MAY HAVE HIS RECORD EXPUNGED EVEN THOUGH THE CONVICTION OCCURRED PRIOR TO JUNE 1, 1992.-AMENDED TITLE

01/21/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19
02/12/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
02/13/97	Senate	Amended SJ-15
02/13/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
02/18/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
02/19/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
02/19/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
04/16/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
04/22/97	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 29, 1997 HJ-21
04/29/97	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 30, 1997 HJ-9
04/30/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-32
05/01/97	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-21
05/06/97	House	Amended HJ-17
05/06/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh, Simrill & Scott HJ-17
05/06/97	House	Read second time HJ-17
05/06/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Scott HJ-30
05/07/97	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-39
05/13/97	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18
05/15/97		Ratified R 56
05/21/97		Signed By Governor
05/21/97		Effective date 05/21/97
06/03/97		Copies available
06/03/97		Act No. 37

Introduced and read first time SJ-19